CROSSLAKE COMMUNITY SCHOOL

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

Friday, March 12, 2021 3:30 p.m.

Crosslake Community School 35808 Co Rd 66 Crosslake, MN 56442 Via Teleconference

AGENDA

The School Board will hold a special meeting for the purpose of consideration of action with respect to employment of employees.

Due to the current federal and state emergency declarations, the Minnesota directive to residents to stay at home and guidance about limiting person-to-person contact due to the COVID-19 (coronavirus) pandemic, and the School Board's prior action to hold all further public meetings by electronic means until further notice, this meeting of the School Board is being conducted in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, section 13D.021 - Meetings by Telephone or Other Electronic Means. Due to the health pandemic, the School Board determined that an in-person meeting or a meeting conducted pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, section 13.02, is not practicable and that it is not feasible for School Board members and the public to all attend meetings at the regular meeting location due to the health pandemic. Some members of the School Board, Director, and public may participate in the meeting by telephone or other electronic means.

This meeting will be presented live, utilizing the Google Meet Video Conference System. Members of the public may monitor the meeting from a remote location by accessing a link that is posted on the homepage of the Crosslake Community School's website at: www.crosslakekids.org.